City of Coral Gables 
CITY COMMISSION MEETING 
June 1, 2010 

ITEM TITLE: 
Resolution establishing a payment of up to One Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars 
($125.00) per hour for services rendered by the City’s Hearing Officers and providing 
for a four (4) hour minimum payment. 

DEPARTMENT HEAD RECOMMENDATION:  
Approval. 

BRIEF HISTORY: 

The attached proposed Resolution approves an increase in the hourly pay for Hearing Officer

[...]

VIII, City Code, to hear administrative appeals of City Code and red light camera traffic civil 
infractions.  

The hearing officer payment is currently Seventy Five Dollars ($75.00) per hour for a 
minimum of four (4) hours which will be increased to One Hundred Twenty Five Dollars 
($125.00) per hour for a minimum of four (4) hours for services rendered therewith in order to 
obtain highly skilled and qualified attorneys to hear all City administrative appeals. 

APPROVED BY: 

City Attorney City Manager 

ATTACHMENT(S): 

1.